FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Seabaugh to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 437 by Senator Robert Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 18, line 18, after "<u>for</u>" and before "<u>approval</u>" change "<u>his</u>" to "<u>its</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 23, at the end of line 19, change "his" to "its"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 24, line 22, after "by the" and before "to make" change "commissioner" to
- 7 "department"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 35, after line 22, insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by
- the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."